



January 22, 2025

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3535

Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Procedure Codes E2512 and E2599 Updated

Effective for claims with dates of service on or after January 20, 2025, the following updates related to durable medical equipment (DME) have been made to the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS):

- E2512 (SGD Accessory, mounting system)
 - The max fee rate has been updated, and claims will reimburse correctly at this rate. Rates are available on the [Provider Web Portal](#) through the Search Fee Schedule function.
- E2599 (SGD Accessory, not otherwise classified)
 - Claims for this procedure code will pay at the rate that was approved per the prior authorization (PA) request.

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this change is a go-forward update.